FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 RECEIVED OMB 0651-0027

04-20-2000



200 MAR 22 AM 10: 45

101326182

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 3-22-00
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year
Corrective Document Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Canicom, Inc. Month Day Year 03/10/2000
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Canicom, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 720 S. Colorado Boulevard
Address (line 2) Suite 1200N
Address (line 3) Denver CO 80246
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000155 75563916 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0895

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		A	
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(412) 355-8619
Name	Christine R. Ethr	idge, Esquire	
Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick & Loc	ckhart LLP	
Address (line 2)	Henry W. Oliver E	Building	
Address (line 3)	535 Smithfield St	reet	
Address (line 4)	ittsburgh, PA 152	222-2312	
raucs	nter the total number of producing any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance	document # 10
Trademark Ap	pplication Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	* *	<u>r</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER _	
	mark Application Number	er(s) Re	gistration Number(s)
75/563916			
] [
	<u> </u>		
Number of Pr	operties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of	•	closed x Deposit Account	
Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the accoun	t.) "[111110
		Deposit Account Number:	# 11-1110
		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No
Statement an			
To the	best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	e original document. Charges to depo	ən account arç authorizeu, də
		Mark John Lo	2/22/22
	R. Ethridge f Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed
INAME U	r i Goon orginny	Jigi latar c	240 019:104

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0896

MARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of March [O], 2000, by and between Canicom, Inc., a Colorado corporation (together with Ward, "Assignor"), and Canicom, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and uses in its business and is the owner of the mark described below;

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, Protocol Communications, Inc., Protocol Holdings, Inc. and Thomas W. Ward have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the business of Assignor, including substantially all of its assets and certain liabilities, are to be transferred to Assignee, including such mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby agree as follows. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following servicemark and the respective registrations thereof or applications therefor, as follows:

MARK

Canicom Design Mark: triple design lines
which are thicker in the middle then
thinner towards the ends with the thicker
area on the lower left corner above the

SERIAL #

Application
75/563916

including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereof, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue thereunder, including all rights for damages and benefits arising because of past infringement of such service mark.

[next page is signature page]

PI-436668 01

wording CANICOM and the thinner ends reaching outward towards the right.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0897 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Mark Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

Name: Title:

ASSIGNOR:
CANICOM, INC., a Colorado corporation
By. Thomas W. Ward President
ASSIGNEE:
CANICOM, INC., a Delaware corporation
Bv [.]

State of CO) ss.: County of boulder)
County of boulder)
On this 7 day of March, 2000, before me personally came Thomas W. Ward, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Canicom, Inc., a Colorado corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto as such officer and individually.
Notary Public State of concess County of
State of (see co.) ss.: County of (see co.)
On this day of, 2000, before me personally came Raymond P. Wilson, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Canicom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the Coregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto as such officer.
Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned ha	as caused this	Mark Assignment to
be executed as of the date first set forth about	ove.		_

Δ	C	C	T	C	N	J	n	R	
~		. 7		. •	1			-	

CANICOM, INC., a Colorado corporation

By: Thomas W. Ward

President

ASSIGNEE:

CANICOM, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>Deborah Fonces</u>
Name: <u>Deborah Fonies</u>
Title: Vice President

ľ

State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
a Colorado corpo	oration, the corp	, 2000, before me personally came Thomas W. Ward, to me sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Canicom, Inc., poration described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; eto as such officer and individually.
		Notary Public
a	Lack.	

State of New York) ss.:
County of New York

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

On this 7th day of March, 2000, before me personally came Deborah Zonies, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Vice President of Canicom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto as such officer.

MARIAN E. GUSTAFSON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 60-4719491
Westchester County
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires